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DC PREP – SY2018-19 Benning Middle Family Calendar 
Events are for all DC Prep campuses unless otherwise noted.  
Benning Middle Campus is listed as BMC, Parent Action Team as PAT.  
Dates subject to change.  
 
 

SUMMER 2018 

July 4 Wednesday Schools and HO Closed: Independence Day  

July 9-27  Summer School 

July 26 Thursday (9AM-12PM) New Student Assessment Day K-6th Grade  
(All Campuses) 

August 2 Thursday (5:30PM) New Family Orientation - Required for All New 
Families (BMC) 

August 8 Wednesday (5:30PM) New Family Orientation - Required for All New 
Families (BMC) 

August 15 Wednesday (5:30PM) Returning Families Cookout – Recommended (5th-8th) 

August 22 Wednesday Mandatory 7th Grade and Returning Family 
Orientation (BMC) 

1st QUARTER 
August 27 Monday (8AM) All Campuses: First Day of 2018-19 School Year  

(PK3-8th); First Day of Prep EX! (K-6th) 
Beginning of Q1 

September 3 Monday Schools and HO Closed: Labor Day 

September 5 Wednesday Back to School Night (BMC) 

September 6 Thursday PAT Meeting (BMC) 

September 7 Friday First Cup (BMC)  

October 4 Thursday PAT Meeting (BMC) 

October 5 Friday First Cup (BMC)  

October 8 Monday Schools and HO Closed: Indigenous People’s Day 

October 10 Wednesday Parent Teacher Conferences – 2:15-5:30  

October 11 Thursday Family Bingo Night (BMC) 

October 17 Wednesday Picture Day (BMC)  

October 22-23 Monday-Tuesday Interim I Window (All Campuses) 

October 24 Wednesday Unity Day (All Campuses) 

October 26 Friday Schools Closed: Data Day 1 (No School for Students) 

November 1 Thursday PAT Meeting (BMC) 

November 2 Friday 8th Grade Mock Interview Day (BMC) 
First Cup (BMC)  
End of Q1 

2nd QUARTER 
November 5 Monday Beginning of Q2 

November 7 Wednesday 7th Grade High School Placement Kickoff (BMC) 

November 12 Monday Schools and HO Closed: Veterans Day 

November 15 Thursday 8th Grade Financial Aid Night (BMC) 

November 16 Friday Honor Roll Breakfast (BMC)  

November 21-23 Wednesday-Friday Schools and HO Closed: Thanksgiving Break 

November 30 Friday First Cup (BMC) 

December 5 Wednesday Parent Teacher Conferences 2:15-5:30  

December 6 Thursday PAT Meeting (BMC) 

December 8 Saturday My School DC EdFEST  
(Kicking off SY19-20 Enrollment Cycle) 

December 10 Monday My School DC SY18-19 Application Launch 

December 10-11 Monday – Tuesday Interim II Window (All Campuses)  

December 14 Friday  Schools Closed: DD2 (No School for Students) 

December 19 Wednesday Night of Celebration/Winter Arts Festival (BMC) 

December 21 Friday Schools Closed: Faculty PD 
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December 24-
January 4 

 Schools and HO Closed: Winter Break/New Year’s 
Day 

January 7 Monday Schools and HO Re-open 

January 11 Friday First Cup and “Muffins for Mamas” (BMC) 

January 17 Thursday PAT Meeting (BMC)  

January 21 Monday Schools and HO Closed: MLK Day 

January 25 Friday End of Q2 

3rd QUARTER 

January 28 Monday Beginning of Q3 

February 1 Friday First Cup (BMC) 

February 8 Friday Honor Roll Breakfast (BMC) 

February 11-12 Monday-Tuesday Interim III Window (All Campuses) 

February 15 Friday Schools Closed: DD3 (No School for Students) 

February 18-19 Monday-Tuesday Schools and HO Closed: President’s Day Break 

February 27 Wednesday Parent Teacher Conferences 2:15-5:30 

February 28 Thursday PAT Meeting (BMC) 

March 1 Friday My School DC SY19-20 Application Deadline (PK3-8th 
Grade); Deadline for Currently-Enrolled Families to 
Apply for Inter-Campus Transfer/Sibling 
Transfer/Child of Staff Preferences 

March 20 Wednesday Family Learning Night (BMC) 

March 25-26 Monday-Tuesday Interim IV Window (All Campuses) 

March 29 Friday Schools Closed: DD4 (No School for Students) 

March 29 Friday My School DC SY19-20 Lottery Results Released  
(All Grades) 

April 1 Monday SY19-20 Reenrollment Begins (All Campuses) 

April 4 Thursday PAT Meeting (BMC) 

April 5 Friday End of Q3 

4th QUARTER 

April 8 Monday Beginning of Q4 

April 15-19 Monday-Friday Schools Closed: Spring Break 

April 29 – May 3 Monday - Friday 2019 PARCC Testing Window (All Campuses) 

May 1 Wednesday My School DC SY19-20 Enrollment Deadline; 
Reenrollment Ends (All Campuses) 

May 6-10 Monday-Friday 2019 PARCC Make-Up Testing Window (All 
Campuses) 
Teacher Appreciation Week (All Campuses) 

May 27 Monday Schools and HO Closed: Memorial Day 

May 29 Wednesday  EOY Awards Ceremony (BMC) 

June 3-4 Monday-Tuesday 8th Grade EOY Trip (BMC)  

June 6 Thursday 8th Grade Graduation (BMC)  

June 12 Wednesday Field Day, 4th-6th Grade (BMC) 

June 12-13 Wednesday-Thursday 7th Grade EOY Trip (BMC)  

June 13 Thursday EOY Trips, 4th-6th Grade (BMC)  

June 14 Friday  Last Day of School (All Campuses, All Grades) – 
Students Dismissed at Noon 
Fun Friday (BMC)  
Faculty Close Out 12:00-4:00PM 

 End of Q4 

SUMMER 2019 
July 4 Thursday Schools and HO Closed: Independence Day 

July 8-26  Summer School 

 


